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R£PUBUC OP NAURU 

(601l" ..*,"t C6u:lrtt, 
PublI:shed by Authorlty 

No.65 	 30th November, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.497/19~3. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

NOTICE. OF PROMQTION 

_ The '""~ol'lo*in¥ promotions with effect from 16th November, 1983, are no·tified 
.. for 1nformat1on:-

, 
DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT &INDUSTRY 

(Directorate of Civil Aviation) 

NAME 	 PROMOTED PROMOTED 

FROM: TO: 


SOLOMON, Stryker 	 Assistant Flight Assistant Flight 
Service Officer Service Officer 
(Trainee) 

$6216-$6372 p.a. $6744-$688! p.a. 
(T/4). (T/s). 

_ IKA, Gabriel Assistant Flight Assistant Flight 
.. Service Officer Service Officer ,. 

(Ttainee)~I• $6216~$6372 p.a. $6744-$6888 p.a. 
(T/4) (T/s) 

Any Officer-of the Public Serv;ice may appeal against the. above promotions 
as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should 
be based on one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25(2) and 
should be lodged in writing, stating the grounds of appeals, w~th the 
Public Service Commissioner within seven days after the date of this 
Gazette. 

Dated this 21st day of November, 1983. 

T. W. STAR 
PUBLIC 'SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

J 
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No.65 30th November, 1983. Nauru. I 
G.N.No.498/1983. 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1,957-1967 

Births, Deaths and marriages registered weekended 25th November, 1983 
were: 

BIRTHS 

1. NAURUAN 

Date of Regld Mother's 
Name Birth Sex District Name 

------~~~~~------~~~~----

Evaleen Shevaum 24/6/83 M Boe Ka th1eenGrund1erg 

Emilie, Jezarina 
Moana Jaa1a Be1arina 
Azaria Lucy Isadora 
Veri1yn Terancis 
Wi11emerta f rene 
Xanarie Eidubugiteado 

21/7/83 F Meneng Jerie~yn Jeremiah 

Julian Dagaiye 
Adue Itsimaera 22/7/83 M Nibok Rosa Itsimaera 

Liana Jude 
Eragen 2/8/83 F Yaren Emi11iana Stephen 

Increddy Ken 
Gazneer Maramen
Tino 20/8/83 M Boe Rubina Degidoa 

nChelsea Eiredi :,'
Suzie 25/8/83 F Aiwo Nyoka Bill 

DebricGraf:bar 27/8/83 M Aiwo Ruta Mobit 

Derrick Conan , 

Cornelius 16/9/83 M Baitsi Tu1pe Garabwan 


Gadj a Toddy Kaboe 

Aioning John-Todd 

Tresh 28/9/83 M Denigomodu Phyllis Hiram 


Handsome Jade In-Hart 

Michael Sean Me1vid Levi 

Price Iteng David 

Junior 30/9/83 M Aiwo Mel inda Agadio 
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No.65 30th Nove~ber, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.498/l983 (cont'd) 

Emwieben Deanna Eimwerer 
Eidogodeati Tamara Very1-Rose 
Eigamedeang Jana Alitia 
Blilai Concessa LaniVa 
Camilla Julenda C1anita 5/10/83 F 

Tuda Lemuel 
Angangune 10/10/83 M 

Benoni Dougal Thelander 
Douglas Dozono Tsugagio 
Kurueodubawo Mainod 16/10/83 M 

Jael"" Pollard Victor 
CorneliU's Dediya 
Ulysses 16/10/83 M 

Dedea Aguina Novem 
Cadell Leon Richael 
Biony 9/11/83 M 

Ririan Chistobel 
Magra 16/11/83 F 

Christian Demus 
Beiyouwea 16/12/82 M 

Marina 9/2/82 F 

Jezaniah Lita Andrea 
Gemnyma Sera Cinderella 
Audrina Xantha Emmaline 9/11/83 F 

Ebonette.Madogo 
Enomo Dee~Anne Doodica 
Iyugiba Magdalena 2/11/83 F 

Primrose Engabwi 8/11/83 F 

Vanni Che1se~ Erita 
Syonni 9/11/83 F 

Teriaki Noah 10/11/83 M 

Anibare 

Uaboe 

Meneng 

Denigomodu 

Buada 

Aiwo 

Buada 

Baitsi 

Uaboe 

Nibok 

Anabar 

Meneng 

Anibare 

Julie Amwano 

Ju11ian Bam 

Irena Sra A1ik1ik 

Blossom Dediya 

Carrie Akua 

Terry. Scot ty 

E1sena Bop 

Elizabeth Rubenit 

Grace Notte 

Rarube Deigaeruk 

Abigaila Jeremiah 

Sannah Atlanta 
Engar 

Yolanda Tom 

G.N.No.498/1983 (cont'd). 

2. O.P.I. 


NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX RESIDENCE 


Crystal Sky Tekabwe 16/10/83 F N.P.C. LOCATION 

Sokotia Taufi10 29/10/83 M " " 
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No.65 30th November, 1983. NaurU. I 

G.N.No.498/1983 (cont'd) 

Pete1u Pete1u 3/11/83 M N.P.C. LOCATION 

Itienang Moataake 6/5/83 F " " 
Buariki Teitbwebwe 3/6/83 M II " 

G.N.No.498/1983 (cont'd) 

3. CHINESE 

NAME DATE OF BIRTH SEX RESIDENCE 

Ng Lin Wei 15/9/83 M N. P. C.LOCATION(j 

G.N.No.498/1983 (cont'd) 
~ 

DEATHS 

1. NAURUANS 

DATE OF REG'D 
NAME DEATH SEX AGE DISTRICT TRIBE 

Demeibure Fritz 18/11/83 F 85yrs Buada Eamwit 
Jenny Dawn 
Capelle 8/11/83 F Eamwit 
Paul D. Ika 13/11/83 M 20yrs Baitsi Deiboe 
Emidik Verna 
Caleb 28/10/83 F 42yrs Buada Eamwit ~~ Eimwieben Fritz 26/10/83 F Over 60yrs Ewa Eamwit 

" 

G.N.No.498/1983 (Cont'd) 

2. O.P.I. 

NAME DATE OF DEATH SEX RESIDENCE 

Baby of Arikata 4/11/83 F N.P.C. LOCATION 
F ItMatireta Eritai 20/11/83 " 

)1 
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No.65 30th November, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.498/1983 (cont'd). 

MARRIAGES 

Tokamarewue of N.P.C. Location Settlement and Si1ikai of N.P.C. Location 
Settlement on 4th November 1983 by the Acting Registrar of Births, Deaths 
and Marriages Mr. Shankef Mohan Goyal at Governemnt Office Registry, 
Nauru. 

M. B. CAIN 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 
BIRTHS, DEATHS &MARRIAGES 

G.N.No.499/1983. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Diodogin Bam 
of Yaren District. 

EST· ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Diodogin 
Bam had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands 
1ands:

Committee to be the owner of the following 

District 
Portion 
No. 

Type 
Land 

of 
Name of land 

Gazette 
Notice of Share 
Ownership 

Meneng 50 c .1. Awidainging 21/47 1/3 
Meneng - 250 p.l. Anematte 21/62 5/12 
Meneng 295 p.l. Anabaubo 1/61 1/2 
Meneng 334 p.l. Amwagag 28/54 1/4 
Meneng 49 c .1. Awidainging 1/63 1/2 
Meneng 338 p .1. Amwagag 28/54 U4 
Yaren 145 c.l. Ijongin 6/63 5/12e 

~ Yaren 210 c .1. Kibaba 32/62 5/12 
Yaren 184 c.l. Ajuwur 31/62 5/12 
Yaren 186 c .1. Ajuwur 31/62 5/12 
Buada 275 p.l. Adeto 47/67 1/6 
Yaren 171 c.l. Areb 47/62 1/9 
Yaren 176 c .1. Ida,Q:amwara 28/62 1/9 
Yaren 177 c.l. Idagamwara 28/32 1/9 
Yaren 325 p .1. Mera 22/32 1/1e) 
Yaren 290 p.l. Udueni 22/32 ALL 
Meneng 5 c .1. Yaeow 21/47 1/2 
Meneng 6 c.l. Yaeow 21/47 1/2 
Meneng 246 p .1. Ungow 51/60 1/7 
Anibare 164 p.l. Anibubu 4/62 1/6 
Meneng 392 p .1. Atowedudu 42/76 5/12 
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No.65 	 30th November, 1983. Nauru. ~ 
G.N.No.500/1983. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Diodogin Bam are:

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

Portion 
District No. Name of Land Beneficiries Share 

Meneng 50 Awidainging 	 Lucy Benjamin 1/54 
Karl Bam 1/54 
Sharon Buramen 1/54 
Andrew Bam 1/54 
Ricky Bam 1/54 a
Serena Bam 1/54 
Cameron Bam 1/54 
Edeibwit Bam 1/54 
Sarah Bam (LTD) 1/54 

Reginald Brene Karl 1/36 
Beatrice Brenda Teabuge 1/36 
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 1/36 
Deowbong Ed-Grene Paul Karl 1/36 
Estelle Queenie Karl 1/36 
Ignatus Hansen Ngyn Karl 1/36 

Meneng 250 Anematte 	 Lucy Benjamin 5/216 
Karl Bam 5/216 
Sharon Buramen 5/216 
Andrew Bam 5/216 
Ricky Bam 5/216 
Serena Bam 5/216 
Cameron Bam 5/216 
Edeibwit Bam 5/216 
Sarah Bam (LTO) 5/216 

Reginald Brene Karl 5/144 
Beatrice Brenda Teabuge 5/144 
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 5/144 
Deowbong Ed-Grene Karl 5/144 
Ignatus Hansen Ngyn Karl 5/144
Estelle Queenie Karl 5/144 

Meneng 295 Anabaubo Lucy Benjamin 1/36 
Karl Bam 1/36 
Sharon Bam 1/36 
Andrew Bam 1/36 
Ricky Bam 1/36 
Serena Bam 1/36
Cameron· Bam 1/36
Edeibwit Bam 1/36 
Sarah Bam (LTO) 1/36 
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No.65 30th November, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.500/1983 (cont'd). 

Meneng 334 Amwagag 

Meneng 49 Awidainging 

Meneng 338 Amwagag 

Yaren 145 Ijongin 

Reginald Brene Karl 
Beatr,ice Brenda Teabuge 
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 
Estelle Queenie Karl 
Deowbong Ed-Grene Karl 
Ig~atus Hansen Ngyn Karl 

Lucy Benj amin 
Karl Bam 
Sharon Buramen 
Andrew Bam 
Ricky Bam 
Serena Bam 
Cameron Bam 
Edeibwit Bam 
Sarah Bam (LTO) 

Reginald Brene Karl 
Beatrice Brenda Teabuge
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 
Deowbong Ed-Grene Paul Karl 
Est~lle QUeenie Karl 
Jgnitus Hansen Ngyn Karl 

Lucy Benjamih 
Karl Bam 
Sharon Buramen 
Andrew Bam 
Ricky Bam 
Serena .Bam 
Edeibwit Bam 
Sarah Bam (LTO)
Cameron Bam 
Reginald Brene Karl 
Beatrice Brenda Teabuge
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 
Deowbong Ed-Grene Paul Karl 
Estelle Queenie Karl 
Ignatus Hansen Ngyn Karl 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

1/72 
1/72
1/72' 
1/72
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

1/~8 
1/48
1/48 
1/48 
1/48
1/48 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36
1/36
1/36 
1/24 
.1/24 
i/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

As for portion No.334 p.l. Meneng. 

Lucy Benjamin 
Karl Bam 
Sharon BurBmen 
Andrew Bam 
Ricky Bam 
Serena Bam 
Cameron Bam 
Edeibwit Bam 
Sarah Bam (LTO) 

Reginald Brene Karl 
Brenda Beatrice Teabuge
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 
Deobong Ed-Breve Paul Karl 
Estelle Queenie Karl 
Eghatus Hansen Ngyn Karl 

5/216
5/216 
5/216 
5/2 19 
5/216 
5/216 
5/216
5/216 
5/216 

5/144
5/144
5/144 
5/144
5/144
5/144 
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No.65 30th November, 1983i Nauru. 

G.N.No.500/1983 (cont'd). 

Yaren 184 Ajuwur As for Portion No.210 c.1. Yaren. 

Yaren 186 Ajuwur -do

Y~lren 210 Kibaba -do~ 

Buada 275 Adeto Lucy Benjamin 
Karl Bam 
Sharon Buramen 

1/108 
1/108 
11108 

Andrew Bam 
Ricky Bam 
Serena Bam 
Cameron Bam 

1/108 
1/108 
1/108 
1/108 

Edeibwit Bam 
Sarah Bam (LTO) 

1/108 
1/108 

Reginald Brene Karl 1/72 
Beatrice Brenda Teabuge 1/72 
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 
Deowbong Ed-Grene Paul Karl 
Estelle Queenie Karl 
Ingatus Hansen Ngyn Karl 

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

Anibare 164 Anibubu As for portion No.275 p.1. Buada. 

Yaren 171 Areb Lucy Benjamin 
Karl Bam 

1/162 
1/162 

Sharon Buramen 
Andrew Bam 

1/162 
1/162 

Ricky Bam 
Serena Bam 
Cameron Bam 
Edeibwit Bam 
Sarah Bam (LTO) 

1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 
1/162 

Reginald Brene Karl 
Beatrice Brenda Teabuge 
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 

1/108 
1/108 
1/108 

Deowbong Ed-Grene Paul 
Estelle Queenie Karl 

Karl 1/108 
1/108 

Ignatus Hansen Ngyn Karl 1/108 

Yaren 176 Idagamwara As for portion No.171 c.1. Yaren. 

Yaren 177 Idagamwara -do-

Yaren 325 Mera Lucy Benjamin 
Karl Bam 
Sharon Buramen 

1/180 
1/180 
1/180 

Andrew Bam 
Ricky Bam 
Serena Bam 

1/180
1/180 
11180 

Cameron Bam 
Edeibwit Bam 

1/180 
1/180 

Sarah Bam (LTO) 1/180 

I 
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G NoN0 • 500./ 198:3 (c0 nt I d) .0 

Yaren 290 Udueni 

Meneng 5 Yaeouw 

,,'! 

" 

Meneng 6 Yaeouw 

Maneng 246 Ungow 

Regifta1d Bren~ Karl 
B'ea.lrice Brenda Teabuge 
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 
Deowbrlng Ed-Grene Paul Karl 
Estelle Queenie .Karl. 
Ignatus Hansen Ngyn Karl 

Lucy Benjamin 
Karl Bam 
Sharon Buramen 
Andrew Bam 
Ricky Bam 
Serena Bani 
Cameron Bam 
Edei·bwi t Bam 
S~rih ~,m (LTD) 

RegInald Brene Karl 
Beatrice Brenda Teabuge 
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 
Deowbong Ed-Grene Pau~ ·Karl 
Estelle Queenie Karl 
Ignatus Hansen Ngyn ~atl 

Lucy Benjamin 
Karl Bam 
Sharon Buramen 
Andrew Bam 
Ricky Bam 
Serena Bam 
Cameron Bam 
Edeibwit Bam 
Sarah Bam (iTO) 

Reginald Brene Karl 
Beatrice Brenda Teab'uge 
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 
D~~wbong Ed~Grene Paul Karl 
Estelle Queenie Karl 
Ignatus HanSen Ngyn Karl 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18, 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24
1/24 
1/24 

As for portion No.5 col. Meneng 

Lucy Benjamin 
Karl Bam 
Sharon Buramen 
Andrew Bam 
cRicky Bam 
Serena Bam 
Cameron Bam 
Edeibwit Bam 
Sarah Bam (LTD) 

Reginald Brene Karl . 
Beatrice Brenda Teabuge 
Cora Eidine ~aulita Karl 

1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 
1/126 

1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
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G.N.No.500/ 1983 (cont1d). 

Deowbong Ed-Grene Paul Karl 1/84 
Estelle Queenie Karl 1/84 
Ignatus Hansen Ngyn Karl 1/84 

Meneng 392 Atowedudu 	 Lucy Benjamin 5/216
Karl Bam 5/216
Sharon Buramen 5/216 
Andrew Bam 5/216
Ricky Bam 5/216 
Serena Bam 5/216
Cameron Bam 5/216 
Edeibwit Bam 5/216
Sarah Bam (LTO) 5/216
Estelle Queenie Karl 5/144 
Reginald Brene Karl 5/144 o 
Beatrice Brenda Teabuge 5/144 
Cora Eidine Paulita Karl 5/144 
Deowbong Ed-Grene Paul Karl 5/144 
Ignatus Hansen Ngyn Karl 5/144 

NOTE: Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the 
above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the 
publication of this gazette. 

J. A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS TTEE 

G.N.No.50l/9983. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EidIDreibobwe 
Itsimaera of Nibok District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Eidoreibobwe Itsimaera had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner 
of the following land(s): 

District 
Portion 
No. 

Type 
Land 

of Name of 
Land 

Gazette 
Notice of Share 
Ownership 

Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Ni1;ok 
Anibare 
Buada 

248 
123 

98 
79 
47 
36 
11 

276 
301 

col. 
p.l. 
p.l. 
p.l. 
pol. 
pol. 
p.l. 
pol. 
c.l. 

Angowang
Ati 
Eamen 
Amero 

Defuidouwe 
Awiriria 

11/82 
53/72 
53/72 
53/72 

3/83
3/83 

18/81 
6/73 

18/81 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/24 
1/240 

Nibok 236 c.l. Ati 53/72 1/8 
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No.6S 	 30th November, 1983. Nauru. 

G.N.No.501/1983 (cont'd). 

Nibok 181 c.l. Anebobwija 53/72 1/8
Nibok 80 p.l. Ati 53/72 1/120 
Aiwo 456 p.l. Eateibagoade 53/72 1/32 

G.N.No.502/1983. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eidoreibobwe Itsimaera are:

(a) in respect of the land shown .in paragraph 1 above: 

_,District 
~ 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 

e, Anibare 

~ 

Buada 

Nibok 

Portion 
No. 

248 

123 

98 

79 

47 

36 
11 

276 

301 

236 

Name of Land 	 Beneficiaries 

Angowang 	 Raymond Itsimaera 
Francesca Eimago D 
Margaritta A. Gioura 
Mary Hoppo M. 
Einuweda Eigeang Itsimaera 
Rosary Togoran 

Ati 	 As per portion 248 p.1. Nibok 

Eamen 	 ..:do-

Amero 	 -do
-do
-do.,

-do
Debidol,lwe 	 Raymond Itsimaera 

Francesca Eimago D. 
Margaritta A. Gioura 
Mary Hoppo M. 
Einuweda Eigeang Itsimaera 
Rosary Togoran 

Awiriria 	 Raymond Itsimaera 
Francesoa Eimago D. 
Margaritta A. Gioura 
Mary Hoppo M. 
Einuweda Eigeang Itsimaera 
Rosary Togoran 

Ati 	 Raymond Itsimaera 
Francesca Eimago D. 
Margaritta A. Gioura 
Mary Hoppo M. 
Einuweda Eigeang Itsimaera 
Rosary Togoran 

Share 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 
1/1440 

1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

Nibok 181 Anebobwija As for portion 236 c.1. Nibok. 
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G.N.No.502/1983 (cont'd) 

Nibok 80 Ati Raymond Itsimaera 
Francesca Eimago D. 
Margaritta A. Gioura 
Mary Hoppo M. 
Einuweda Eigeang Itsimaera 
Rosary Togoran 

Aiwo 456 Eateibagoade Raymond Itsimaera 
Francesca Eimago D. 
Margaritta A. Gioura 
Mary Hoppo M. 
Einuweda Eigeang Itsimaera 
Rosary Togorap 

l/nO
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 

1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 
1/192 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the determination of this estate 
may appeal to the.Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of ~ 
this Gazette. 

Dated this 18th October, 1983. 

J. A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE ~ 

G.N.'No.503/1983. 


The Nauru Lands Committee hereby determines the ownership of certain 
 Iland or shares in land as being that shown be1ow:
II 

ProposedPort. C. L. Name of Reference Former ShareDistrict 	 owners andNo. P. L. Land 	 Owner shares. (equal) 

Buada 365 C.L. Buada Land Reg. Fritz D. ALL 
Book Page 	 Eidengab K Dep~L<:J
94 	 Rodney Fritz 

Mariata L. 
Halstead. 
Eidamagin H. 

Spanner.
Demaibure Fritz 
(LTO). 

The Nauru Lands Committee;s determination was in accordance with the 
estate of the late Fritz Dunubo as published in Gazette No.4 of 1967 G.N. 
G.N.No.16/1967. 

Any person who is dissatisfied with this determination may appeal to the 
Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette. 

Dated this 16th November, 1983. 

J.A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

II 

II 


II 
II 
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No.65 	 30th November, J983. Nauru. 

G. N:. No. 504/1983. 

REpUBLIC OF NAURU 

ELECTORAL ACT 1965-1973 
(Section 24) 

APPOINTMENT OF SCRUTINEERS 

.• I, TAMAITI WILLIE STAR, Returning Officer, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that i~ 
terms of Section 24(2) of the Electoral Act 1965-1973, I have appointed 

..':;::... 
.. 	 the following persons to assist in the conduct of the scrutiny of the 


votes c*st in the General Parliamentary :election to be held on the 

3rd December, 1983, namely:

.~ 

" -' 

MR. G. N. SAKSENA 
MR. HAMRAY TEMAK I 
MR. T. R. ANANTHAKRISHNAN 
MR. PATRICK CAIN 
MR. SAM AKARUWO 

DATED 	 this 30tp day of November, 1983. 

T. W. STAR 
RETURNING OFFICER. 


